UNOFFICIAL COPY

MEMORANDUM OF JUDGMENT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 3315 (4/18/95) CCG 0015

MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT SECOND DISTRICT

Village of Glenview, A Municipal Corporation, Plaintiff,

Vs.

Trevor Hughes 3721 Countryside, Glenview, Illinois 60025 Defendant

L 1-314-697

Recorder's Stamp

1120116046 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/20/2011 01:49 PM Pg: 1 of 5

MEMORANDUM OF JUDGMENT On June 17, 2011, judgment was entered in a vor of the plaintiff, Village of Glenview, and against defendant, Trevor Hughes 3721 Countryside, G'enview, Illinois the amount of \$1.104.00.00

Judge

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 3 in the Alex Subdivision Being a Subdivision of Lots 1 and 2 In Harsen's Subdivision, Being A Subdivision Of The South 41.57 Feet of Lot 7 (Except The East 1056.0 Feet Thereof) In County Clerk's Division Of The South Half Of Section 33, Township 42 North, Range 12, East Of The Third Principal Meridian, In Cook County, Illinois

P.I.N. 04-33-300-117-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 3721 Countryside, Glenview, Illinois 6002

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Eric Patt16281 Robins, Salomon & Patt, LTD 2222 Chestnut Avenue Glenview, IL 60026 (847) 729-7300 Attorney Number: 80919

Dorothy Brown, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County

1120116046 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT, SECOND DISTRICT

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW, an Illinois home rule municipality,

Plaintiff,

Hughs

Defendant.

No. 11 MCZ 50512

ORDER

THIS CAUSE, coming to be heard on the Complaint of the Village of Glenview (the "Village"), due notice having been given to all parties, counsel for the Village in court, and the Court otherwise fully advised in the Premises;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. Judgment is hereby entered in for or of the Village and against Defendant, ex parte, in the amount of \$1,000.
- 2. The Village is hereby authorized to enter the property located at 3721 Country State
 Glenview, Cook County, Illinois (the "Subject Property"), for the purpose of cutting the grass, removing weeds
 and rubbish, and otherwise abating the nuisance at the Subject Property; and
- 3. The Village is further authorized to lien the Subject Property for any and all costs incurred related thereto.

Atty. No.

80919

Name

Eric G. Patt

Attorneys for

Plaintiff

Address

2222 Chestnut Avenue

City / Zip

Glenview 60025

Telephone

847/729-7300

ENTER:

Judge Judge's No.

Date:

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

1120116046 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPEY

NUMBER 76343

INVOICE I DATE N 06/20/2011

INVOICE NUMBER 5412

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW 1225 WAUKEGAN ROAD GLENVIEW IL 60025-3071

> TREVOR HUGHES 2546 ILLINOIS RD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

DESCRIPTION		ORIG BILL	ADJUSTED	PAID	AMOUNT DUE
COURT FINE FROM JUNE DATE REGARDING THE P'COUNTRYSIDE.	17, 2011 COURT COPERTY AT 3721	1000.00	.00	.00	1000.00
QTY 1.00 @	1000.00 PER EACH				
	Ox Coox Co		CASO OFFICE		

INVOICE TOTAL DUE

1,000.00

1

Please include your customer number and invoice number with your payment. Please call 847-724-1700 with questions. Payment is due upon receipt.

1120116046 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I L T Vignocchi, Inc. 25865 W. Ivanhoe Road Wauconda, IL 60084

847-487-5200

Invoice Date 06-30-2011

Customer ID LOCA-01

Invoice ID 150487

Draw ID

Work Order

To:

1

Local Government Strategs LLC Attn: Kevin Sutherland 8678 Ridgefield Road Crystal Lake (1, 60012 Job Location:

Glenview Court Ordered CleanUp Maintenance Work Order

#W11-1-725

COURT ORDERED CLEAN-UP A7 5721 COUNTRYSIDE, GLENVIEW, IL.
POLICE GROUNDS FOR LITTER/RUPGISH. MOW AND LINE TRIM TALL GRASS AND WEEDS
THROUGHOUT THE PROPERTY. [3] MAN CREW FOR 1.0 HOUR] WORK COMPLETED
6/21/2011

104.00

Amount Billed

\$104.00

06-30-2011

Total Billed

\$104.00

1120116046 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Accounts Receivable Billing Form

Please fill out the form completely. All fields are required except the two at the bottom of the form as noted.

BILLING TO							
Name:	Trevor Hughes						
Contact:	Trevor Hughes						
Address:	2546 Illinois Road						
City/State/Zip:	Northbrook, Illinois 60062						
Telephone Number:							
Amount:	\$104.00)					
Is there an account/gi	rant num pei	r reference?:	YES	: <u>X</u>	NO.)	
Mail directly or return	to requeste	Ox -	Return to	requester			
Description to appear	on billing (i	f more room is	s needed, ir	ndicate and o	continue on back of this page):	,	
Baxter-Woodman inve							
			7	, <u> </u>			
			C				
MUNIC ACCOUNT C	ODING INE	ODMATION		40.			
MUNIS ACCOUNT C				19			
Charge Code and Des	scription:	10000000	<u>-440425 - 1</u>	00002			
Accounts Receivable	Code:	GB1			0,,		
Fund Name and Num	ber:				7		
Account Number and	Name:				O ₂		
Post as of what date?							
			• ,				
Carla Sepe Requested by					13-Jul-11 Date		
		,			Date		
				_			
	Authorized	by			Date		
Finance Department use only					oilling information (if applicable):	
Customer number:					on billing statement		
Date invoiced:							
Invoice number:							
Invoice posted by:	***************************************	 					
	·]				